(''Grantor'') and the CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, a l101ne rule 1nunicipal corporatio11 of 
the State of Colorado, whose address is 250 North 5th Street, G1·and Junction, CO 81501 
(''Grantee''): 

WITNESSETH, that Grantor, for and in consideration of the su1n of FIVE 
MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($5,600,000.00), tl1e 
receipt and sufficiency of wl1ich is hereby acknowledged., has granted, bargained, sold and 
conveyed, and by these presents does gi·ant, bargain, sell, convey and confim1 unto 
Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, the real property, together with improvements